



The Plymouth Noon Rotary Club Career Technical Education Scholarship

Please note for 2024-25, this scholarship is being offered to students who will be attending Schoolcraft beginning in 2024.

An educational scholarship program made possible through the efforts of the past and present members of the Plymouth Rotary Club.



The Plymouth Rotary Club Career Technical Education Scholarship

NAME:
ADDRESS:
PHONE:
EMAIL (IMPORTANT, print clearly):
DEGREE/CERTIFICATE PROGRAM AT SCHOOLCRAFT BEING CONSIDERED:
ANTICIPATED AREA OF STUDY:

QUALIFICATIONS:

- 1. Graduating senior
- 2. 2.0 or better grade point average enclose transcript
- 3. Resident of Plymouth-Canton School district
- 4. Person of high moral and personal character
- 5. School or community service
- 6. Proof of acceptance to Schoolcraft (if available)
- 7. Two letters of recommendation from a teacher, counselor, or employer
- 8. Personal statement of 500 words or less, including immediate plans in college, description of future goals, and any financial circumstances that should be considered during review process

Number	of children in the family: Ages:	
Number	of children in college next fall (including yourself):	
List occupation and place of employment for each parent/guardian:		
Combin	ed annual income:	
	other financial circumstance:	
	ool and non-school activities:	
Have yo	ou participated in any community service activities? Please describe.	
What is	your grade point average?	
What is	your attendance record?	
Employ	ment history of applicant:	
Have yo	ou applied for or received any other scholarships?	
Have yo	ou attached items 2, 6, 7 and 8 of "qualifications"? YES NO	
S	TUDENT SIGNATURE	
Р	ARENT SIGNATURE	
C	OUNSELOR SIGNATURE	
С	OUNSELOR'S COMMENTS (Optional)	

Return completed application and supporting documentation to Mr. Chris Porman, Chairman of the Career Scholarship Committee at cporman@plymouthmi.gov by Friday, April 5, 2024. Finalists will be interviewed the week of April 22nd.

THE ROTARY CLUB of PLYMOUTH CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

- > For students who will pursue technical careers at Schoolcraft beginning in 2024
- Graduating seniors of 2024
- > 2.0 G.P.A. or higher
- Resident of Plymouth-Canton Community School District
- > Person of high moral and personal character
- School or Community Service
- Demonstrate financial need

Application Requirements - Friday, April 5, 2024

- ➤ Application form
- ➤ Updated transcript
- Acceptance letter from Schoolcraft (if available)
- > Two letters of recommendation from teacher, counselor or employer
- > Personal statement, typed, 500 words or less

Timeline

- Completed application packet due to Mr. Chris Porman, Chairman of the Career Scholarship Committee at <u>cporman@plymouthmi.gov</u> by Friday, April 5, 2024.
- > Finalists will be notified by Friday April 19, 2024, in order to schedule personal interview with scholarship selection committee.
- ➤ Finalists will be interviewed by scholarship selection committee during the week of April 22, 2024.
- Award recipients will be notified by May 3, 2024, or sooner.
- > Award recipients MUST attend their school Honors Night (if held):

Requirements of Scholarship Recipients

- > Attend Schoolcraft as a full-time student.
- > Attend school Honors Convocation (if held) to receive scholarship award.
- > Attend the designated Rotary Club meeting for scholarship presentation in May (may be virtual).
- > Attend one designated Rotary Club fundraising event in August/September, 2024
- > Other criteria as established by Rotary Club and described in scholarship letter.